

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2

OFFERED BY MR. MCCLINTOCK OF CALIFORNIA

Text as posted on the Rules Committee website

Page 207, line 1, strike “2020” and insert “2016”.

Page 207, line 12, strike “2020” and insert “2016”.

Page 207, line 17, strike “2020” and insert “2016”.

Page 208, line 2, strike “2020” and insert “2016”.

Page 208, line 9, strike “2020” and insert “2016”.

Page 208, line 25, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 209, line 3, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 209, line 7, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 209, amend lines 10 through 16 to read as follows:

- 1 (3) in paragraph (5)(A)(ii), by inserting “(or,
- 2 in the case of a calendar year beginning with 2017,
- 3 August 2015)” after “August 2006”; and

Page 209, line 19, strike “2017” and insert “2015”.

Page 210, line 15, strike “2018” and insert “2016”

each place it appears.

Page 211, line 8, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 211, line 10, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 211, line 20, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 211, line 22, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 212, line 10, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 213, line 2, strike “2018” and insert “2016”.

Page 213, strike line 6 and all that follows through
page 214, line 19.

